Term due to the provisions of this section. Fallure to exercise the first Option Term on time shall render both Option 

Terms vO:d and null. 

5. BASE RENT. Lessee agrees to pay Lessor as monthly rental for the use of the above described Premises the 

sum of thirteen thousand four hundred dollars ($13,400.00) ("Base Rent•), The amount of Basa Rent payable hereunder 

shall be adjusted annually by a~ percent (2%) increase over the Base Rent previously in effect, such adjustments to occur 

on tha first anniversary of the Term Commencement Date (or if the Term Commencetnenl Date does not fall on the frst or

[...]

the expiration of the Term hereof, such occupancy shall constitute a tenancy from month to month, terminable upon thirty (30) days notice 

by either party, upon all of the terms, covenants and conditions of this Lease, except that tha Basa Rent shal! 00 Increased to one hundred 

twenty five percent (125%) of the Monthly Base Rant In affect immediately prior to such expiralion. Otherwise, any such occupancy shall 

constitute a tenancy a! sufferance, and Lessee shall be liab~e to Lessor for any and all claims, damages, l1ab:lities, costs and expenses